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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)

Dr. Sangeeta Fande NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' with CGPA 2.84, Year 2017-2022
1/C. PRINCIPAL IMCRBNQA Certified-2019, 1SO 9001 : 2015

SRl SRR Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badlapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

NAAC 2024/ Metrics Level Deviations/Cr6-1 Date:-

Criteria 6.2.2: Institution implements e-governance in its operations

1. Administration

2. Finance and Accounts

3. Student Admission and Support

4. Examination

Findings of DVV 1. HEI is requested to kindly note that supporting documents are
not provided and HEI input is given which is not considerable.
Thus DVV input suggested as non of the above. Please relook and
provide correct revised data.

2. Kindly provide link to the ERP Document and Screen shots of
user interfaces of each module reflecting the name of the HEL

3. Kindly provide the institutional expenditure statements for the
heads of e- governance implementation reflected in the audited
statement for the assessment period.

4, Please provide all the bills for the expenditure on
implementation of e- governance in the areas of operation.

5. Kindly provide annual e-governance report approved by
governing council.

6. Kindly provide policy document on e- governance for the last

five year.
Response/ 1) Policy document on e- governance for the last five year is
Clarification attached. (Appendix-I)

2) Screen shots of user interfaces of each module reflecting the
name of the HEI are attached. (Appendix-II)

3) Bills for the expenditure on implementation of e- governance
in the areas of operation are attached. (Appendix-I1I)

IQAC Coordinator ™ _~pringipal, Ancival

1.Q.A.C. Cordinator
Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badlapur

Cell : 8999183160 / ©9309081149 | Tel No. 0251-2691819 | Website : www.adarshcollege.avpskulgaon.net | Email : adarshcollege@rediftmail.com
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Administration

~ I Home Page - EDVU Application X ar - X
« G A Notsecure admin.adarshbadlapur.edvuonline.com 3
M Gmai @B YouTube % Maps @ Directorate of Techn.. @ EDVU-Admin @ SOULWEBOPAC BB @ NewTab [ Al Bookmarks
_ SIS Enbegansl.con
Admin Panel Course Summary
[E3 Dashboard 23-05- 24.05- 25.05- 27-05- 28.05- 29-05- 23-05- 24.05- 25-05- 27-05- 28.-05- 29-05-
Course 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 Total 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 Total
2 Admission 4
A&F SEMH 0.00 1458000 0.00 0.00 239.00 2200000 36819.00 0 1 0 0 1 3 5
B Students Info 4
A& F SEM-lII 0.00 18918 00 0.00 57300.00 3030.00 27918 .00 107166.00 0 2 0 3 1 2 k-3
=} Masters 4
A&FSEM-V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31000.00 5867500 89675.00 0 0 0 0 6 6 12
5 Fees ,
B & | SEM-| 0.00 0.00 1000000 29340.00 478.00 5239.00 45057.00 0 0 1 3 2 2 8
[B certificates 4
B & | SEM-II 0.00 2541800 0.00 8959.00 10000.00 7428900 118666.00 0 2 0 1 2 5 10
Reports 4
B & | SEM-V 0.00 200000 0.00 29730.00 73190.00 14560 00 119480.00 0 1 0 3 9 4 7
fiy Library '
B.A. SEM-| 0.00 0.00 5518.00 0.00 3220.00 0.00 8738.00 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
[2 Profiles 4
B.A. SEM-III 0.00 0.00 0.00 12120.00 2930.00 27920.00 42870.00 0 0 o 3 1 8 12
[E# Exams Master 4
B.A. SEM-V 5750.00 21850.00 3180.00 33150.00 17860.00 40510.00 122100.00 1 8 1 8 4 1 3
[2* Examination 4
B.COM. SEM-I 0.00 2520.00 3330.00 15400.00 12639.00 0.00 33880.00 0 1 1 5 4 0 1
[22 Results b
B.COM. SEM-III 0.00 5200.00 339.00 42740.00 33420.00 73827.00 161526.00 0 2 1 15 9 22 49
&P Settings 4
B.COM. SEM-V 000  113570.00 $930.00 34760.00 99450.00 84690.00 241400.00 0 28 2 10 24 23 ar
BMM. SEM-I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2620.00 2820.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

H /O Type here to search
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< c 2% musamarth.acin/index.php/dashboard

M Gmail @B YouTube @ Maps @ Directorate of Techn.. @ EDVU-Admin @ SOULWEBOPAC BB @ NewTab [ All Baokmarks

mu_instituted24@mu.ac.in

B <Gov / Dashboard = 0=

+ Governance Dashboard :
+ Academic
Academic Admission File Tracking And Mana...
* Account Settings Academic Admission Management File Tracking Management Systam
PROCEED PROCEED PROCEED

® Samarth eGov Suite - Designed & Developed by University of Delhi | An Initiative by Ministry of Education
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Smart Office Suite 20.17 -
Admin  Master  Leave Management  Monitor  Utilities  Import/Export  Payroll  Reports  Help Select Biometric Device Type
DeviceLogs | i Daily AttReport i Monthly Att Report

SmartOffice ~

Biometrics « Attendance « Payroll Focerd Leave
Management

Login User: biomax | Role: Admin |  Login Time: 29-May-2024 02:46:14 PM

H £ Type here to search l

Smart Office Suite 2017 - X
Admin  Mester  Lesve Management  Monitor  Utilities  Import/Export  Payroll  Reports  Help Select Bomelrc Deviee Twpe Al Series |

W System User | g Company :*: Department i Employees | () Shift & Employce Shift = g, Employce Leave Entry #F Employee OutDoor Entry | [] Device

SmartOffig= L

DeviceLogs | i Daily AttReport i Monthly Att Report

R R System Users
Biometrics « Attendance « Pa
Login Name Role Name Is Admin
smart Admin True
AADARSHCOLLEGE Tue Emait

(|

<k Addnew 4" Edit X Delete Records Per Page | All ~

Login User: biomax | Role: Admin |  Login Time: 23-May-2024 02:46:14 PM
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v I Home Page - EDVU Application X 08T MahalT Workflow x + — X
>

€« c 25 dbtworkflow.mahaonline.gov.in/Home/HomePage e Q Paused |
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M Gmai B YouTube % Maps @ Directorate of Techn.. @ EDVU-Admin @) SOULWEBOPAC BB @ MewTab [ Al Bookmarks

= ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

IS B Scrutiny Portal
qNe v

“All reports last updated an 29-05-2024 00:00:00

Home

Scrutiny

Reports ~
DET Dashboard
Allgtment Date Wise Repar
Institute Disbursement Report
Student Disbursement Report
Benefit Companent Report
Status wise Application Detail
Institute ~
Institute Profile
Update Aadhzar Details
Notifications

Deactive Duplicate Aadhaar
Profile

Fee Correctian Request
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TallyPrime

GOLD 2 Y Z:Exchange 0:Import M: Share P:Print Fi:Help

Select Company

. ]

Data Path/Name Number Period

Create Company
Select Remote Company
Specify Path
Select from Drive
D:\Tally Prime Data

*Up

Adarsh (SFC) College (010001) 1-Apr-18 to 31-Mar-25
Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce (010000} 1-Apr-18 to 31-Mar-25
10000-migrated-to-4.1.0 Folder

10001 Folder

REGULAR AND SFC BACKUP OF TALLY ON 31.03.2023 AT 18.40 Folder

O Quit
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NAAC Re-Accredited "B++" Grade with CGPA 2.84 | IMC-RENQA Certified-2019, ISO 9001-2015

HOME ABOUT US- ADMINISTRATION - ACADEMICS - ADMISSION - EXAMINATION - LIBRARY- STUDENT CORNER- IQAC- NAAC:- INFORMATION-

QAN
N

yel Type here to search

A T 4) ENG q‘ e

L

v @8 N-LST:National Library and Inf X

« > c

nlist.inflibnet.ac.in/collegeadmin/vdashboard.php

Q # (@ raused)

M Gmail @B YouTube @ Maps @ Directorate of Techn... @ EDVU-Admin @ SOULWEBOPAC B @ NewTab [ All Bookmarks

# HOME ABOUT MEMBERS v REGISTER E-RESOURCES SEARCH
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Name * Laxmikant Satpute

Date of Birth*  25/01/1980
Address * Maharashtra Select district
APAAR/ABGC Id
Gender @ Male Female Other

Institute Name  Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce

Interface Language English

Update Profile
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS
AND COMMERCE

AUDIT REPORT
2018 - 2019

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

Chartered Accountants

in-Charge Principal
Adarsh College oi Aits & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur {E).



M/s. C. D. Phadke & Go.

Chandrakant D. Phadke (F. C. A.)
Chartered Accountant

Office : D Parwati Ratna, Opp. Datta Mandir, Nr. Perfect Driving School, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) - 421 301.
Tel.: 0251-2319785, 2316700 Mobile: 9869102010 Email : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com

» 402, Anmol Heights, Opp. Karve Hospital, Gokhale Road, Naupada, Thane (W) - 400 602.

) 10, Nav-Vrindavan CHS, B-wing, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) Phone : 2204491,

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's ADARSH
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2019. This Financial Statements are
the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this
financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We ressort the following observations/comments/ discrepancies/ inconsistencies:

1. In our opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

in our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment
Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached heretc

gives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartared Acccuntant

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke

Proprietor A

Membership No. 036537 | { Q

F.R. No. 120854W Z > _
Dated: 10t July, 2019 In-Charge Principal

Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaot - Badiapur (E).



ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
3
Lo By Educational Expenses
| Cashinhand £03.00 Salary
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180 157337.00 Non-Teaching Staff Salary Alde
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 202624.00 Baslc Pay 1221339.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 3161301.00 CLA 35971.00
Central Bank of Indla A/c No. 95607 971880.00 DA 2203344.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479 527363.08 Non Teaching Staff DA Arrears 268441,00
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 20286 49448.16 Grade Pay 281816.00
D.N. S, Bank A/c No, 23802 54948095 HRA 450947,00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No, 31760 24328.14 TA 47961.00
D. N. S, Bank A/c No. 28992 482650.16 4509819.00
1. D. B. 1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 36980.00 Teaching Staff Salary Alded
P. L. A, Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 Baslc Pay T 4634000.00
T.].S. Bank A/c No, 8062 2891.94 CLAT 32400.00
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1669.00 DAT B153265.00
N. K. G.S.Bank A/c No. 305 1137.00 Teaching Staff DA Arrears 2541935.00
FIxed Deposit 1353418.85 7813096,28 GRADE PAYT 924000.00
1IRAT 1551660.00
|To Deposlts SPECIAL PAY T 24000.00
Cautlon Money Deposlt 23250.00 TAT 239397.00
Library Deposlt 38500.00 61750.00 18100657.00
Recoveries of salarles 165300.00,
\1_ woans & Advances Expenses under Grants
Advance for Exam 26269.00 Non-Teaching Salary Dedyctions
Advance for Periodlcals 31500.00 L.1LC 145893.00
Advance for Gymkhana 17100.00 Patpedhi 673305.00
Advance for Seminar 2500.00 77369.00 Profession Tax 25000.00
Provident Fund 238493.00
o Govermnent Grant Recelpt T.D.S. 20723.00
Govt Salary Grant 19797953.00 Teaghing Salary Alded Deductlon
Non-Teachlug Salary Deductions LLC 144814.00
LIC 148604.00 Patpedhl 424813.00
Patpedhi 673305.00 Profession Tax 27500.00
Profession Tax 25000.00 Provident Fund 939019.00
Provident Fund 239284.00 T.D.S. #4932495.00
T.D.S. 20723.00 Unaided Staff Salary
Teaching Salary Alded Deduction Teaching staff 764170.00
LI.C 142103.00 Non-Teachlng Staff 57600.00
Patpedhl 424813.00 ProfessionTax 1025000
Profession Tax 27500.00 Provident fund 15405.00
Provident Fund 940971.00 niversity Payments
T.D.S. 4174516.00 Unlversity Enrollment Fee 267200,00
Special Pay 2000.00 Universlty Exam Share 607223.00
Reoverles of Salary 221820.00 26838592.00 Loans & Advances
Advance for Exam 23619.00
ro Othier Grant Advance for Perfodicals 31500.00
U.G.C. Grant 100000.00 Advance for Gymkhana 17100.00
LSS, 96370:00 Advance for Semlnar 2500,00
ook Bank 7590.00 203960.00
Caution Money Deposit Refund 1500.00
7o Fees & Ilnes Laboratory Deposit Refund 1600.00
Development Fee 179500.00 Library Deposit Refund 3100.00
Tuitlon Tee 292000.00 U.G.C. Expenses 96065.00
Admission Fee 174400.00 DLLE A/c Expenses 3050.00
Exam Fee 3723575.00 Examination Remmmuneratlon 337377.00
Universlty Share 152075.00 Examination Welfare 466,00
Utility Fee 89500.00 IQAC Expenses 2676.00
Library Fee 72800.00 Guest Lecture Honorarium 3000.00
Gymkhana Fee 81600.00 Short Term Course Expenses 2026.00
Laboratory Fees 9600.00 Annual Matntenance Charges ¥ 128476.00
Other Fees 1101777.00 Prizes 22875.00
Scholarship 1639542.50 Professlonal Fees 7300.00
Short Term Course Fees 16700.00 7533069.50 Miscellaneous Expenses 77 4235.00
N.S.S. Exprnses 57365.00
_0 [nterestIncome Periodical Expenses 82663,00
Bank Interest 147193.00 Meeting Expenses 4925.00
Flyed Deposlt Printing & Statlonery 183112.00
Interest Acerued 138104.00 285297.00 Seminars & Workshop .23794.00
Association Programumies 63297.00
Identlty Card Bxpenses 1 38050.0) fmmmmasinng,
Gymkhana Expenses 4‘]ﬂ9§’9ﬂ H'ﬁ‘( Bkél:‘Q
Audit lecs 3{;6 0P| f"‘ A \\
~ Refund of Fees z.if:iipmn’ 3327444 ib. \
N Mo 50

e

En-Ch/ R Prmclpal\\a \

\1~

i f\ “‘ﬂl«lceb'u'-ﬁfh . :: !

e _:_1,9 g'fr
T Ko -bdl 7 ;t‘"



Other Incomne

Unlversity Recelpts

Seminar & Workshop Fees

| Group Insurance

| Student Welfare Fund

| Assoclation Progamme Recelpts
Prizes for Students

| DLLE A/c Recelpts

|

I'To Transferred From
Trust
S.F.C

159131.00
36000.00
17460.00
43450.00

6000.00
5000.00
4400,00

1668000
2035400,00

By Establishment Expenses
Bank Charges
Cultural Actlvity expenses
Electric and Gas, Generator
Building Rent
Postage and Courler Expenses
Repalrs & Malntenance

271441.00 Seurlty Payment

Staff Welfare

Student Group Insurance
TDS on Flxed Deposlt
TDS Other Than Salary

2052080.00 Telephone & Internet Charges

Travel & Conveyance 7.
Water Charges
Washing Allowance

By Transferred To

Trust
S.RC

; Flxed Assets
LIbrary Books

676240
11918,00
131180.00
200000.00
1295.00
30718.00
104264.00
10515.00
16254,00
19875.10
16019.00
34172.00
33299.00
#5644.00
11710.00

P PH

R

L.
@ 71364550

44200.00
2029400.00

2673600.00

117289.00

By

45136654.78

Cash-in-hand

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550

Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
D.N.S. Bank A/c No, 19479

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 23802

D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760

D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 28992

1. D. B. 1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P.L. A. Bank A/c No. 008206

T.}J.S. Bank A/c No. 8062

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305

Fixed Deposit

947.00
163690.00
215532.00
409910,60

2611422.50
1274074.08
344499.16
625786.95
2827.14
49969116
38288.00
289784.00
5854.94
1737.00
1183.00

2471647.75 05767528

45136654.78

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Section

Dr. Vaflfehi Daptardar
Princlpal

In-C
Adarsh Co
Kulgaon

L;'m Principal
of Arts & Commercg
- Badlapur (E)

For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant .

/
[

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Proprletor

Membershlp No. 036537

F. R. No. 120854W




AR 1 0F
REGULAR COURSE

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/CNO. 19479

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount

Balance as per Passbook 1321780.08
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared

Library Books 594691 4440.00
Library Books 594840 1702.00
IMPRIMO Business 594692 5514.00
IMPRIMO Business 594842 4500.00
Cyber Edutech 594843 17700.00
Ashoka Enterprises 594845 13050.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 1274874.08

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/C NO. 20286

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passbook 425327.16
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
Exam Remuneration Payments 365775 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365776 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365767 6560.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204000 3472.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204001 4812.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203991 5900.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204008 8024.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365777 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204009 1204.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365768 880.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203993 13314.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365774 1100.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365770 1792.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204002 5568.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203998 3240.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204010 4746.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203992 6432.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 104006 8684.00
|Bank Balance as per Cash Book 344499.16

| lnn(‘;h@ge Principal
Adarsh Coliege of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).




REGULAR COURSE

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/CNO. 23802

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passbook 632986.95
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
N.S.S. Payments 504884 3600.00
N.S.S. Payments 504885 3600.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 625786.95
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Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce

Kulgaon - Badlapur (E).




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DE ITS
REGULAR COURSE
2018-2019
SR. DATE OF DEPOSIT DATE OF | MATURITY| OPENING INTEREST | ACCRUED CLOSING
NO. FDR NO. RECEIPT AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT 01.04.2018 | RECEIVED | INTEREST DS EDRICLOSE 31.03.2019
1.D. B. 1. BANK
1 | *661107000003186| 27.08.2017 679403.65| 27.08.2020 818329.65 702369.85 0.00 45101.00 4510.10 0.00 742960.75
702369.85 0.00 45101.00 4510.10 742960.75
N.K.G.S.B.BANK
2 72/QIRP/153/3 25.09.2017 622278.00| 25.10.2018 670880.00 651049.00 0.00 25666.001 10821.00| 665894.00 0.00
25.10.2018 665894.00| 25.11.2019 721677.00 0.00 0.00 21905.00 0.00 0.00 687799.00
651049.00 0.00 47571.00| 10821.00 687799.00
D.N.S.BANK
3 *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 1000000.00| 07.09.2019 | 1081370.00 0.00 0.00 45432.00 454400 0.00/ 1040888.00
0.00 0.00 45.4.-32.00 4544.00 1040888.00
1353418.85 0.00| 138104.00| 19875.10 2471647.75
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SELF FINA

NCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Bv Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 2759.00 Salary
K.1.S. Bank A/c No.247 2477074.69 Teaching staff 945552.00
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3367.00 Non-Teaching Staff 149038.00
Fixed Deposit 10605186.00 13088386.69 Provident Fund 3688.00
Examination Expenses 670.00]
To. Loans & Advances Gymkhana Expenses 3744.00] -
Advance For Programme 27840.00 Electricity and Genrator Expenses 152619.00] ~J.
Pulvama Defense A/c (Army) 25000.00
To Loans & Advances
Caution Money Deposit 15750.00 Advance to Rotract Club 1480.00
Laboratory Deposit 62800.00 Advance For Programme 21090.00
Library Deposit 26500.00 105050.00 Caution Money Deposit Refund 4350.00
Laboratory Deposit Refund 21500.00
To Library Deposit Refund 33250.00
Tuition Fee 3873000.00 Fees Refund 65098.00
Admission Fee 107600.00 C.A. Election Expenses 3168.00
Development Fee 161500.00 Industrial Visit Expenses 133927.00
Exam Fee 2639111.52 N.S.S. Expenses 700.00
University Share 86215.00 Lecture Remuneration ~~128018.00
Laboratory Fees 176000.00 P.G. Remuneration _ 120756.00
Library Fees 217000.00 Prizes 32904.00
Utility Fees 81500.00 Association Programme 23707.00
Gymkhana Fees 65400.00 Seminar & Workshop 79773.00
Others 571065.00 7978391.52 Exam Remuneration 288509.00
University Cap Expenses 1080.00
To Other Income i i
Group Insurance Fund 11400.00 University Exam Fees 1290869.85
Student Welfare Fund 33750.00 University Enrolment Fees 237010.00
Industrial Visit Fees 147500.00 University Affiliation Fee 141652.00
Seminar & Workshop Reg. Fees 36870.00 University Revaluation Fees 17075.00 3926227.35
Sponsorships 10000.00
C.A. Election Receipts 10400.00 249920.00| By Establishment Expenses
Bank Charges 1610.84
To Interest Annual Maintenance Charges 79327.00] &
Bank Interest 70559.00 Meeting Expenses 954.00|
Fixed Deposit Printing & Stationery 16184800 "
Interest Accrued 830428.00 Miscellaneous ExpensesT 1265.00
Interest Received 47250.00 948237.00 Repairs & Maintainence 75774.00
To Transferred Fromn Staff Welfare 8275.00
Regular 2029400.00 Student Group Insurance 11016.00
T.D.S. Other than Salary 34262.00
Travelling & Conveyance Z 21707.00
Telephone & Internet Charges 23799.00 &
Washing Allowance 250.00
Sports & Cultural Expenses 10952.00
Security Expenses 131349.00
Municipal Taxes J 120115.00
Postage Expenses 636.00
Professional Fees 268202.00
TDS on Fixed Deposit 78471.00 10249812.84
Bv Transferred To
Trust 125000.00
Regular 2035400.00 2160400.00
Electrical Equipments 200000.00
Solar System 123500.00
Library Books 108739.00 432239.00
Cash in hand 401.00
K. J. S. Bank A/c No.247 978515.52
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3688.00
Fixed Deposit 15895941.00 1687854552
24427225.21 24427225.21

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section
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SELF FINANCING COURSE

BRS OF K.J.S. BANK A/CNO. 247

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passhook 985379.52
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
P.G. Remuneration 102606 6000.00
Library Books 102612 864.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 978515.52
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DEPOSI
SELF FINANCING COURSE
2018 - 2019
SR. FDR DATEOF | DEPOSIT | DATEOF | MATURITY|  OPENING INTEREST | INTEREST DS FDR CLOSING
NO, NO. RECEIPT | AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT | BALANCE ACCRUED _| RECEIVED CLOSE BALANCE
KALYAN JANATA SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
11 RPD/268/15 | 15.10.2017 | 1503180.00] 15.11.2018 | 1623312.00 1547860.00] _ 71960.00 000]  7195.00]  1612625.00 0.00
> | RPD/268/16 | 27.11.2018 | 1501000.00| 27.12.2019 | 1635365.00 000  41071.00 0.00[  4108.00 0.00 1537963.00
3| RPD/268/17 | 30.11.2018 | 1510000.00| 30.12:2019 | 164517100 0.00]  40981.00 0.00  4098.00 0.00 1546883.00
2| ReDj268/14 | 30.102017 | 946372.00| 30.11.2018 | 1022004.00 971959.00]  46920.00 0.00]  4692.00]  1014187.00 0.00
S| RPD/268/13 | 08.102017 | 282915.00| 08.11.2018 | 305525.00 304606.00]  13377.00 0.00  14213.00 303770.00 0.00
o KLTDS/3/1__ | 26.03.2016 | 500000.00| 26.03:2022 | 500000.00 500000.00 0.00]  47250.00 0.00 0.00 500000.00
7T MMDS/670/1 | 12.09.2018 | 2500000.00| 21.05.2019 | 2641832.00 0.00  113579.00 0.00  11356.00 0.00 2602223.00
3324425.00|  327888.00]  47250.00] 45662.00] _ 2930582.00 6187069.00
GOPINATH PATIL SAHAKARI BANK
5T 462/15/01 | 22.01.2018 | 2000000.00] 22.01.2019 | 2164861.00 2030247.00] _ 134126.00 0.00] 16456.00]  2147917.00 0.00
22.01.2019 | 2147917.00] 22.01.2020 | 2313599.00 0.00] _ 13791.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2161708.00
2030247.00] _ 147917.00 0.00]  16456.00] _ 2147917.00 2161708.00
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA e
9 935592 29.06.2017 | 2500000.00] 29.06.2018 | 2666504.00 2625257.00] __ 24596.00 0.00 000] 264985300}
394309 29.06.2018 | 2649853.00] 29.12.2018 | 2728695.00 ~0.00|7 7095%00 0.00 0.00] 272081880
In-Charge Principal “\557} =
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10 935593 29.06.2017 | 2500000.00| 29.06.2018 | 2666504.00 2625257.00 24596.00 0.00 0.00 2649853.00 0.00
394310 29.06.2018 | 2649853.00| 29.12.2018 | 2728695.00 0.00 70957.00 0.00 0.00 2720810.00 0.00
5250514.00 191106.00 0.00 0.00 10741326.00 0.00

BANK OF BARODA
11 13904 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
12 13905 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
13 13906 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
0.00 72654.00 0.00 7266.00 0.00 5465388.00

D.N.S.BANK

14| *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 | 2000000.00 07.09.2019 | 2162740.00 0.00 50863.00 0.00 9087.00 0.00 2081776.00
0.00 90863.00 0.00 5087.00 0.00 2081776.00
10605186.00| 830428.00 47250.00| 78471.00 15895941.00
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE ARTS, COMMERCE
AND SCIENCE

AUDIT REPORT
2019 - 2020

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

/]1 “.
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Chartered Accountants
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Adarsh College
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M/s. C. D. Phadke & Go.

~\\ Chandrakant D. Phadke (F.C.A.)
Chartered Accountant

Office : Parwati Ratna, Opp. Datta Mandir, Nr. Perfect Driving School, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) - 421 301.
Tel.: 0251-2319785, 2316700 Mobile : 9869102010 Email : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com

402, Anmol Height, Opp. Karve Hospital, Gokhale Road, Naupada, Thane (W) - 400 602.

10, Nav-Vrindavan CHS, B-wing, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) Phone : 0251-2204491

Om Vidhata, Hanuman Colony, Vashind (E) Mobile : 9969430706

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2020. This Financiai

Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
oplmon on this financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. 7} hese
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,.
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as

evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies /inconsistencies:

1. Inour opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sb(ﬁrts
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has_

not been carried out by the Management;

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Paywment
" Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached heyeto

- cives a true and fair view:

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartered Accountant

ok

D )
P-oprietor In-Chg ‘ge Principal
“fembership No. 036537 Adarsh College L,B ’\g;zi C(%r)nmerce
F. R Np. 120854W Kulgaon - Badlapui

Dated: 29/09/2020

.
Y



REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account

For the year ended 31st March, 2020

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educatlonal Expenses
Cash In hand 947,00 Salary
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180 163690.00 Non-Teaching Staff Salary Alded
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 215532,00 Basic Pay 1482630.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 409910.60 CLA 36000.00
Central Bank of [ndia A/c No. 95607 2611422.50 DA 2191078.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479 1274874.08 Tesching & Non Teachlng Staff DA Arrears 356750.00
D, N.S. Bank A/c No, 20286 344499.16 Grade Pay 259500.00
D.N. S, Bank A/c No. 23802 625786.95 HRA 505971.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760 2827.14 TA 48000.00
D.N. S. Bank A/c No. 28992 499691.16 4879929.00
1. D. B.1.Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 38288.00 i
P. L, A. Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 Baslc Pay T 9291160.00
T.].S. Bank A/c No. 8062 585494 CLAT 32400.00
Abhyudaya Co, Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1737.00 DAT 5520202.00
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305 1183.00 GRADE PAY T 522000.00
Flxed Deposlit 2471647.75 8957675.28 HRAT 2417454.00
SPECIAL PAYT 24000.00
To TAT ' 237367.00
Cautlon Money Deposlt 32450,00 18044583.00
Laboratory Deposlt 26400.00 ’
laboratory Deposit Refund 1200.00 Expenses under Grants )
Library Deposlt 27895.00 Non-Teaching Salary Deductions -
Students Group Insurance 400.00 LIC 176799.00 s
Students Welfre Fund 800.00 89145.00 Patpedhl 703052.00
Tesching & Non Teaching Staff P.T, 52500.00
To Loans & Advances Provident Fund 27129100 '
Advance to SFC 33900.00
Trust 10000.00 Teaching Salary Alded Deduction
Staff Advance 26000.00 69900.00 L1.C 115004.00
Patpedhl 455700.00
1o Government Grant Recelpt Provident Fund 1131337.00
Govt Salary Grant 22924512.00 T.D.S. 2938500.00
Non-Teaching Salary Deductlons Patpedhli dlvidend a/c 99489.00
L1LC 176799.00 Teaching staff 670221.00
Patpedhl 703052.00 Non-Teaching Staff 23600.00
Professlon Tax 52500.00 Unaided Provident fund 13035.00
Praovident Fund 271291.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 828314.00
Staff Advance 26000.00
Teachlng Salary Alded Deduction Loans & Advances 16000.00
LLC 115004.00 Dnsb TDS 2938500,00
Patpedhl| 455700.00 Silver julbelee Year 68205,00
Provident Fund 1131337.00 Transfer of /S to Dif 595030.00
Patpedhi dividend a/c 99489.00 National Conference 4120,00
T.D.S.DNSB 2938500.00 DLLE A/c Expenses 8600.00
Reaveries of Salary 6666.00 28874850.00 Examlnation Remmuneration 303787.00 .
IQAC Expenses 39253.00
Ta Other Grant Guest Lecture Henorarlum 3 4500.00
Book Bank 70000.00 Annual Malntenance Charges~/ 99283.00
Prizes 43974.00
Fees & Fines Miscellaneous Expenses 10468.00
Eﬂ Tuition Fee 299200.00 N.S.S. Expenses j 33324.00
Admlsslon Fee 106900.00 Perlodical Expenses 36164.00|,
Admisslon Processing Fee 143400.00 Meeting Expenses J 888.00
Allunminl Assoclatlon Fees 25430.00 Printing & Statlonery ~105846.00
Cultural and currlcular act Fees 7230.00 Assoclation Programmes 17651,00
Balance Fees 597234.00 Gymkhana Expenses 11889.00
Computer Fees 70000.00 Audlt Fees
Convocatlon Fees 6445000 Refund of Fees 23347.00| - 34790183.00
Development Fee 173000.00
Disaster Relief Fund 763000 By Establishment Expenses
Documents Verlfication Fees 200,00 Bank Charges 8245.25
E-Connectlvity Fees 5380.00 Cultural Actlvity expenses \ 29903.00
Enrolment Fees 30780.00 Electric and Gas, Generator xI 29000.00
E-Suvidha Fees 14350.00 Postage and Courler Expenses 767.00
Examinatlon Fees 1935686.00 Repalrs & Maintenance. ; = 491735.00
Gymkhana Fees 143600.00 Abhyankr Pathyavrutt! Yojna 10000.00
1 card Fees 35920.00 Moderation Charges 4330.00
Laboratory Fees 400,00 R Rent/Rates &, 122162.00
Late Fees 76100.00 Seurity Payt 107429.00
Library Fees 78495.00 Staff Welf; 3 9329.00
Magzlne Fees 34960.00 Student {ffou !{I’l'surﬁnce 19507.00
| Mark Sheet Fees 183055.00 TDS on 15342.00
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Mlisc Recelpts A/c

Others

Studend Group & Studend Welfare Fund
Revaluatlon & Verlfication fees

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees
Transfer Cetlflcate Fees

Utllity Fees

V. C. Funds

Scholarshlp

To InterestIncome
Bank Interest
Interest Accrued
Other Interest

To Other Income
Unlversity Recelpts
Assoclatlon Progamme Receipts
unlversity Recelpts Youth Fest
Abhyanlr Pathya Vruttl YoJna
Admlsslon Canellatlon Charges
Regular Unalded Payment
Alded Salary Expendlture
Prizes of Students
DLLE A/c Recelpts

To Transferred From
S.F.C
Tutlon Fees Fd trf. from SFC

5890.00
89900.00
49920.00
29665.00

1320.00
15200.00
88900.00
15340.00

2748358,00

276094.00
127297.00
34617.00

74189.00
10200.00
7000.00
10000.00
400,00
145000.00
2907423.00
900.00
8600.00

2146465.00
1631329.00

7077893.00

438008.00

3163712,00

3777794.00

52518977.28

TDS Other Than Salary

Telephone & Internet Charges/ L
Travel & Conveyance

Water Charges . / £

Washing Al lowance, (4

Trust
Advance to SFC

7L Library Books

Equlpments
Computers & Related

Cash-in-hand

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550

Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Central Bank of Indla A/c No. 95607

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286

D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 23802

D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760

D.N. S, Bank A/c No. 28992

[. D, B. I. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P. L. A. Bank A/c No, 008206

T.].S. Bank A/c No. 8062

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd, A/c No. 6364
N.K.G.S. Bank A/c No, 305

Fixed Deposlt

16331.00
28801.00
34015,00
3633.00
3500.00

2700000.00
33900.00

126216.00
48500.00
50000.00

1485.00
170319.00
222876.00
409385.80

4723360.50
1932379.43
635870.36
624626.95
655314
2187712,16
39325.00
289784.00

5854.94

1807.00

1207.00

2583602.75

934029.25

2733900.00

224716.00

13836149.03

52518977.28

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Section

W@ap@w

Dr. Valdehl Daptardar
Princlpal

Mr, Uday{Relkar

Chalrman (Committee)

In-Ch
Adarsh Cc.»zr 1
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For M/s C, D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant
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CA Chandrakant D. Phadke

Proprietor

Membership Nao. 036537
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DEPOSITS
REGULAR COURSE
2019-2020
SR. DATEOF | DEPOSIT | DATEOF | MATURITY| OPENING | INTEREST | ACCRUED CLOSING
NO. A RECEIPT | AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT | 01.04.2018 | RECEIVED | INTEREST | P05 FDRCLOSE | 31 032019
I D. B.1. BANK
1 | *661107000003186 | 27.08.2017 | 679403.65| 27.08.2020 | 818329.65] 742960.75 0.00| 47987.00 0.00 0.00]  790947.75
742960.75 0.00|  47987.00 0.00 790947.75
N.K. G.S. B. BANK
2 | 72/QIRP/153/3 | 25.10.2018 | 665894.00] 25.11.2019 | 721677.00]  687799.00 0.00]  33878.00] 2254.00 719423.00 0.00
26.11.2019 | 719423.00] 25.05.2021 | 801883.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  719423.00
687799.00 0.00] 33878.00] 2254.00 719423.00
D.N.S.BANK
3 | *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 [ 1000000.00] 07.09.2019 | 1081370.00] 1040888.00 0.00| 45432.00] 13088.00]  1073232.00 0.00
24.10.2019 | 1073232.00] 01.09.2020 | 1155116.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1073232.00
L 1040888.00 0.00]  45432.00] 13088.00 1073232.00
2471647.75 0.00| 127297.00| 15342.00 2583602.75
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SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2020

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 401.00 Salary
K.]J.S. Bank A/c No.247 978515.52 Teaching staff 639731.00(*
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3688.00 Non-Teaching Staff 46100.00|»
Fixed Deposit 15895941.00 16878545,52 Provident Fund 122588,00
Gymkhana Expenses - 4150.00
To Loans & Advances Electricity and Genrator Expenses ~63282,00
Advance from Trust 10000.00 Focus 6552.00
Advance from Regular Account 33900.00 ISO Expenses 16690.00
Advance to Staff 126500.00 Association Programme 29065.00
Adv. To Synipsis Submission Fees 27000.00 197400,00 Seminar & Workshop 836.00
Exam Remuneration 148765.00
ITo Deposits Regular Unaided Salary 145000.00
Caution Money Deposit 16200.00 National Conference RSVP(NET) 156507.00
Laboratory Deposit 65200.00 Fees & Fines 37540.00
Library Deposit 26750.00 108150.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 1719981.00 3136787.00
To Fees & Fines By Loans & Advances
Tuition Fee 3702375.00 Advance to Staff 126500.00
Admission Fee 107400.00 Advance from Regular Account 33900.00 g
Admission Processing Fee 149400.00 Adv. To Synipsis Submission Fees 27000.00 187400.00
Allunmini Association Fees 10825.00 !
Ashwamedh Fees 460.00 By
Balance Fees 405380.00 Bank Charges 3877.81
Computer Fees 362500.00 Annual Maintenance (Computers) # 32700.00
Convocation Fees 47000.00 Annual Maintenance (Equipments) R 7367.00
Development Fee 154000.00 Cultural Activities Expenses 10795.00
Disaster Relief Fund 4340.00 DLLE Expenses 1400.00
E-Connectivity Fees 1560.00 IMC RBNQA CERTIFICTION PROCESS 137807.00
Enrolment Fees 20240.00 ~ Library Books Purchase T —46713.00
| E-Suvidha Fees 20290.00 Matrudin 2019 46643.00
|  Examination Fees 1193251.00 Meeting Expenses . 4290.00
.I Group Insurance Fees 9180.00 Printing & Stationery — =Y 114635.00
| Gymkhana Fees 125000.00 Periodical Expenses -~ ._ 26695.00
[ card Fees 21900.00 Post Graduate Remuneration 77150.00
Laboratory Fees 171000.00 Prizes for Students 3000.00
Late Fees 4155,00 Miscellaneous Expenses -~ 3285.00
Library Fees 202134.00 Repairs & Maintainence_@. 510420.00
Magzine Fees 31200.00 Staff Welfare 12999.00
Mark Sheet Fees 43450.00 Building Insurance Insurance ® 17700.00
Misc Receipts A/c 42845.00 T.D.S. Other than Salary 32613.00
Others 77573.00 Travelling & Conveyance % 19222.00
Ph. D Topic Approval Fees 200,00 Telephone & Internet Charges T 17773.00
Project Fees 62500.00 Washing Allowance——g— = - ——3840.00
Revaluation & Verification fees 6686.00 Silver Jubilee Expenses 218091.00
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees 9270,00 Security Expenses 105233.00
Transfer Cetificate Fees 6800.00 Water Charges ——@v————e [ 71307.00
Utility Fees 77000.00 Postage Expenses % 146.00
V. C. Funds 8740,00 7078654.00 Professional Fees 225000.00
TDS on Fixed Deposit 511B0.00) - 1811881.81
o Other Income '
Student Welfare Fund 22350.00 By Transferred To
Industrial Visit Fees 142000.00 Trust 5149440.00
Seminar & Workshop Reg. Fees 9200.00 Regular 2146465.00
DLLE Receipts 1400.00 Tution Fees Fd tif. From Regular 1631329.00 8927234.00
SFC BOOK BANK SCHEME 6195.00
Auditorium Rent (Matrudin) 10000.00 By Fixed Assets
Scholarship 595030.00 _ Electrical Equipments 91000.00
| Sponsorships 112000.00 e
| Advance From Rotract Club 1480.00 Closin ’Vm\
Security Deposit from Studend 7500.00 907155.00 Cashinh '-\.- " 319.00
| .S, 0247 ' 682023.71
Ta luterest ol A/cNo. 019/1]’@ 3943.00
| 3ank Interest 27165.00 e'é‘ofil. E RN, 11089676.00| 11775961.71
| P i
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Interest Accrued 411537.00

Interest Received 321658.00 760360.00
25930264.52 25930264.52
For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant
At
CA Chaifdrakant D, Phadke
Chairnidn (Committee) Proprietor

Membership No. 036537
F.R,No, 120854W

In-Chsg rge Princi
Adarsh Collgs, b
Kulgaon « |
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L.ale Fees

Library'Boek Fine

Library Fecs

Magzine Fees

Mark Sheet Fees
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Receipts Fees
Studend Group Insurance Fees
Studend Welfare Fund

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees
Projecl Fees

Transcript Fees

Other & Extra Curricular Fees
Other Fines

Transfer Cetilicate Fees
industrial Visit Fees
Labaratory Fees

tulity Fees

Vice Chnacellor Funds
Scholership

Wiine Online Fees

Interest Income
Bank Interest
Accrued Intereston F.D..

OtherIncome
SEC Fees Collection
Assosiation Programme Recepits
Scraap /Raddi Sale

!
Indirect Bxpenses ["~¢ £
Tds Other Than Salary
Travelling And Conveyance

600.00 T Advertisement
1121.00 Association Programme
62500.00 Covid - 19 Expenses
42475.00 Cultural Activities
77500.00 Meeting Expenses
620.00 Sundry Expenses
5260.00 Student Prices
14510.00 Identity Card Expenses pe
35500.00 TDS Other Than Salary
12855.00 Student Group Insurance
1000.00 Telephone & Internetw_ 75, =~
6000.00 Travelling & Conveyance %
108250.00 Water Charges @~
4200.00 Washing Allowance and Peon Uniform p_
13200.00
3500.00 By Loans & Advauces
10400.00 Advance to Staff
63500.00 Advance to SFC
15320.00
1533332.50
82467.00 7084960.50
By Fixed Assets
Library Books
335075.60 Equipments
126638.00 461713.60 Computers & Peripherals
By Closing Balance
29620.00 Cash-in-hand
3750.00 Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
1860.00 35230.00 Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Bank of Maharashtra
350.00 Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
362.00 712.00 D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 19479
KJSB Bank Aided 4478
KJSB Banlk 4431
D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 20286
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 23802
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992
I.D.B.1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P.L. A. Bank A/c No. 008206
T.].S.Bank A/c No. 8062
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364
N.K.G. S.Bank A/c No. 305
Fixed Deposit
60054126.56

10419.00
33190.00
1000.00
6758.00
2373.00
2621.00
2520.00
20955.00
3810.00
19600.00
-19789.00
42243.00
20259.00
11800.00

15250.00
15239.00

82995.00
55993.00
9000.00

1262.00
0.00
6046.40
48900.70
2669.00
2099130.50
1512486.60
0.00

0.00
1595019.16
613109.75
14207.94
74526.96
42166.00
289784.00
6608.94
0.00
1813.00
2927746.00

465711.61

30489.00

147988.00

9235476.95

60054126.56

i or Adarsh College of Arts & Commierece - Regular Course Section
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For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Proprietor
Membership No. 036517
F.R. No. 120854W




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE
LIST OF FIXED DEPOSIT
(2021-2022)

Sr. Date of Deposit Date of Maturity Opeing Interest Accured .
FDR No. ) i . Closing Balance
No. Receipt Amount Maturity Amount Balance Received Interest
IDBI BANK
1 661107000003186{27/8/2020 818329.00(27/8/2023 944468 845711.00 . 0.00| 43371.00 889082.00
TOTAL 818329.00 944468.00 845711.00 43371.00 889082.00
NKGSB BANK
1|72/QIRP/153/03 25/5/2021 791843.00(25/11/2022 860730.00 771940.00 0.00| 60550.00 832490.00
TOTAL 791843.00 860730.00 771940.00 60550.00 832490.00
DOMBIVLI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK
1/012301201675578/1 19/11/2021 1211624.00|19/12/2022 1278656.00 1183457.00 0.00 22717.00 1206174.00
\_ TOTAL 1211624.00 1278656.00 1183457.00 22717.00 1206174.00
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P ARTS AND COMMERCE

SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount |
.
o Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 112.00 Salary
K.].S.Bank A/c No.247 2979772.59 Provident Fund 115397.00
" Bank of maharastra 520.00 Exam Remuneration 358165.00 |
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No.019/2 3943.00 Teaching and Non-teaching Staff Salary 994055.00 n
Fixed Deposit 10063314.00] 13047661.59 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 2157689.00 3625306.00]
T¢ Loans & Advanges By i -ational Expenses
Advance from Regular Account 15239.00 Covid-19 CA (Mask, Hand Gloves, Sanitizer) 9381.00
Advanced from Principal 8000.00 CA examination 107803.00
Advanced from SGT 670.00 CA Electiom 33000.00
Advanced From Liabrary 5000.00 ANGC Registration 1000.00 151184.0
Other Advance 28909.00 57818.00
By Loans & Advances
To Deposits. Other Advance 28909.00 'I
Caution Money Deposit 14550.00 Advance from Regular Account 15239.00
Deposists 500000.00 Advanced from Principal 8000.00
Laboratory Deposit 34000.00 Advanced from SGT 670.00
Libery deposite 24250.00 572800.00 Advanced From Liabrary 5000.00 57818.0 |
To Grants By Establishment Expenses !
Salary for T& NT 17996.00| - Bank Charges 2550.81 {
Cultural activites Expense 3100.00 |
Ta Fees & Fines Examination Expenses 32770.00 ;
Tuition Fee 2532465.00 Annual Maintenance (Computers) R 669.00 I.
Admission Fee 76100.00 Association Programs Expenses 24591.00
Admission Processing Fee 58200.00 Icard expenses b 5 10175.00
Allunmini Association Fees 8000.00 Monthly charges (professional) R 157500.00
Ashwaredh Fees 640.00 Matrudin 2020 30231.00
€A exanmination 107810.00 Meeting Expenses 1749.00
- Current Online Fees 1256544.00 Printing & Stationery 13322.00
Computer Fees 189500.00 Periodical Expenses — "X 18589.00
Convocation Fees 27724.00 Postage and Courier expenses 1 269.00
Development Fees 95500.00 students group insurance 10740.00
Document Verification Fees 700.00 TDS other thane salary 18171.00
Disaster Relief Fund 3180.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 780.00
Exam Fees Reimbursed 294322.00 University CAP settelment 43453.00
E-Connectivity Fees 3480.00 Repairs & Maintainence --132045.00
Enrolment Fees 31640.00 Staff Welfare 14057.00
E-Suvidha Fees 9700.00 Travelling & Conveyance & 28646.00
Examination Fees 664620.00 Telephone & Internet Charges-- S 27885.00
Group Insurance Fees 6600.00 worldline regular fees 82467.00
Gymkhana Fees 54800.00 Electricity, Gas and Generator 2 8090.00
Income From Raddi 43585.00 . Security Expenses 32860.00
i card Fees 14450.00 Online exam Charges(infi 1205.00
Laboratory Fees 89000.00 Profession Tax 13200.00
Library Fees & Fines 555.00 Professional l'ees 1000.00 71011481
Library Book Fine Account 98000.00
Magzine Fees 18200.00 BY.
Mark Sheet Fees 27400.00 48758.0(
Misc Receipts A/c 6014.00
Ph. D Topic Approval Fees 320.00 BY Current Asstes
Ph.D Fees (synopsis)(Thesis) 4495.00 Mumbai Police ExaMify] 36569.00
Project Fees 28000.00 Tution Fees Fd Of Reg\h 2000520.00
Extra Curricular Activities 34250.00 Deposits 500000.00 2537089.0¢
Travelling And Conveyance 1000.00
Transfer Certificate Fees 8900.00 By Fixed Assets
Exam Remuneration payment 53036.00 Admission Examination Software A/c 63752.00
- University Payment 507630.00 Purchase of Computer & Realted 17450.00
$poris & Cultural Activities Fees 6060.00 Liabrary Book 64201.00
Staff Welfaire 100.00 CCTV Maintaince /Insatllation Exp 84375.00 229778.0
Utility Fees 45250.00
V. C. Funds 5720.00 6413490.00
In- ge Principal CHAIRMAN YA
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Other lncome

student Welfare Fund

Slosing O Bank Acc of Regular
proviaent Fund

Industrial Visit Fees

3ook Bank Scheme

14300.00
2074.60
10603.00
83500.00
10277.00
33000.00
40000.00
3272142.00
196.00
1700.00

lection
Mumbai Police Exam
Scholership Fees (Regular)

Other Income

Mnlistributed prizes(matrudin) 3467792.60
(nterest
unk Interest 14124350
Fixed Deposits 68648.00
Fixeq Deposit
tnterest Accrued

370068.00 579959.50

rransferred From

Trust 25000.00

24182517.69

By Closing Balance

Cash in hand

K.J.S.Bank A/c No.247

G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2
Bank of Maharashtra

4006.00

6355743.38
4338.50

0.00

Fixed Deposit 10433382.00

16797469.88

24182517.69

o1 Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section
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For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant

iy iCA chandrakant D. Phadke
e _-'?;;"'. /" ‘' Proprietor
Membership No. 036537
F.R.No.120854W
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE ARTS & COMMERCE

AUDIT REPORT
2022 -2023

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

Chartered Accountants

);/ Principal
Adarsh Co;leg,. of Arls & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur ().
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++ with CGPA 2.84

Dr. Sangeeta Fande IMCRBNQA Certified-2019, 1SO 9001 : 2015

I/C. PRINCIPAL = ici i i in - i
N =i Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badlapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

ACACI2022-23/ & S

Date :- 31.03.2023
To,
The Principal
Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce,
Kulgaon-Badlapur

Respected Madam,

As per the General Accounts recording in the Books of Accounts
(Cash Book) the Cash Box Balance in hand today is Rs. 2199/-
(Rs. Two Thousand one hundred Ninety Nine Only) as per the
details given bellows

Cash Details:

500*1 = 500
100*16 = 1600
20*3 = 60
10*3 = 30
Coins= 09

Total Rs. 2199.00

ity OR
(D:M. Ghorpade) (Mr. Sameer Tambe)

Jr. Clerk 0.S.

a

"Wt

Dr. Sangeeta Pande

I/C Principal
/JC?
-
lnuCé’?{-" » Principal
Adarsh Calf s & Cor
he  Coinmergg

Cell : 8999183160 /@930908114” Wehsiie wwwndarshcollege avpskulgaoninet | Email : ndurshcollege@redllfmuil com




Dr. Sangeeta Fande

I/C. PRINCIPAL
MA. Philo., SET, Ph.D.

ACAC2022-23 &S\

To,
The Principal

11 3T =T 9 shea: usy feraa: 1
ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' with CGPA 2.84
IMCRBNQA Certified-2019, 1SO 9001 : 2015
Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badiapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

Date :- 31.03.2023

Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce,

Kulgaon-BadIapur

Respected Madam,

As per the General Accounts recording in the Books of Accounts
(Cash Book) the Cash Box Balance in hand today is Rs. 12307/-
(Rs. Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Seven Only) as per the

details given bellows

Cash Details:
50014 =  7000/-
100*50 =  5000/-
50*3 = 150/-
20*5 = 100/-
Coins = 57

Total Rs. 12307.00

(Pranali More)

Cell 1 8999183160 /89309081149 [ Welsshte . wiww.uddrsheollege.avpskulg

>

(Mr. Sameer Tambe)
0.S.

Se nQOf\ML

Dr. Sangéeta Pande
I/C Principal

_ _ i
| Email : adarshicollege@redittmail.com



M/s. C.D. Phadke & Co. (GA

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Chartered Accountant (FCA)

ct Driving School, Opp. Datta Mandir, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) 421301
Kalyan (W)

Office: Parwati Ratna, Near Perfe
Office: Shop No 9-11, Nav - Vrindavan CHS, B-Wing, Opp.Shree Hospital, Murbad Road,
Office: Om-Vidhata, Gr.Floor, Hanuman Colony, Vashind (E) 421601 '

@ 0251-2316700 / 2204491 / © 9869102010, B4 chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com / cdpandco@yahoo.co.in

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 315t March, 2023. This Financial
Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on this financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These,
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies:

1.
2.

In our opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports :
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment
Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached hereto

gives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartered Accountan

W

0
CA Chandrakant D. Phadke §{ : -)\ o
Proprietor |n-Ch;fE;-':- Principal
Membership No. 036537 Adarsh Collegs of Aris & Commerce
F.R.No. 120854W Kulgaon - Badiapur (E),

Dated : 31/07/2023




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account

For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash-in-hand 1262.00 Salary & Allowances (Alded)
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 6046.40 7th Pay & Other Arrears 3171805.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 48900.70 Academic Grade Pay - Teaching T2000.00
| Bank of Maharashtra 2669.00 Arrears of Teaching & Non Teaching 1473216.00
| Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607 2099130.50 Basic Pay - Non Teaching A4218500.00
| D N.S Bank A/c No 19479 1512486.60 Basic Pay - Teaching 12718820.00
| D N.S Bank A/c No. 20286 1595019.16 Local Coveyance Allowance - Non-Teaching 36000.00
D N. S Bank A/c No. 23802 613109.75 Local Coveyance Allowance - Teaching 2534000
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 31760 14207.94 Dearness Allwance - Non-Teaching 1638280.00
D N.S.Bank A/c No. 28992 74526.96 Dearness Allwance- Teaching 5904668.00
| |. 0. B. | Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 42166.00 House Rent Allowance - Non-Teaching 1139076.00
P L A.Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 House Rent Allowance - Teaching 3319160.00
T ). S.Bank Afc No. 8062 6608.94 Special Pay 6000.00
| N.K G S Bank A/cNo. 305 1813.00 Strike Period Interest Govt 73179.00
Fixed Deposit 2927746.00 9235476.95 Travelling Allowance - Non-Teaching 277200.00
Travelling Allowance - Teaching 368840.00 34442384.00
To Deposits
| laboratory Deposit A/c 30650.00 Salary & Allowances Deduction_(Aided)
Caution Money Deposit 57450.00 Tax Deducted at Source 5629122.00
Library Deposit 96249.00 184349.00 Provident Fund- Non-Teaching 420049.00
Provident Fund - Teaching 1143218.00
"o Loans & Advances G.P.F & DCPS Share to Govt. 1634553.00
Advance from Stalf 24000.00 LIC - Non Teaching 156024.00
Advance from SFC 42500.00 6650000 LIC - Teaching 187407.00
Patpedhi - Non-Teaching 1096778,00
To Government Grant Recejpt Patpedhi - Teaching 709908.00
| 7th Pay & Other Arrears 3469514.00 Profession Tax 47800.00 1102485%.00
G.P.F Grants 1555686.00
Professional Tax 47800.00 Unaided Teaching Staff Salary 1446093 00
Salary Grants Aided Section 29267237.00
Strike Period Interest Govt 73179.00 34413416.00| By Other Grants
Book Bank Scheme 59509.00
' To Salary & Allowances Deduction (Alded) Grant Refund to U.G.C 1861.00 61370.00
Tax Deducted at Source 5611572.00
Progvident Fund- Non-Teaching A18412.00 By Security Guard Salary 216442.00
s-svident Fund - Teaching 1144855,00
G P F & DCPS Share to Govt. 1634553.00 By Other Expenses
I LiC - Won Teaching 156024.00 A.M.C Others 26150.00
..C - Teaching 187407.00 A.M.C Xerox 29925.00
Pzipedhi - Non-Teaching 1096778.00 Guest Lectures Honorarium 4000.00
Pzipedhi - Teaching 709908.00 Magzine Expenses 50000.00
o-=fession Tax 47800.00 1100730900 Online Exam Charges 35888.00
Examination Remmuneration 319037.00
Aized salary Expenditure (Govt) 290471,00 Gymkhana & Sports Activities 58750.00
University Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol} 2000.00 292471.00 Software Expenses 117836.00
TZVPLTD 142845.00
Other Grant Staff Welfare 14556.00
8ock Bank Scheme 80640.00 Books & Periodicals $8121.00
N.S.S. Grants 39221.00 119861,00 N.S. 5. Camp Activilies 41500.00
N. S. S. Regular Activities 32561.00
| To Fees & Fines D.L.L.E Payment 3100.00
T.ivon Fee 712553.00 Workshop and Seminars A4500.00
Dczument Verification Fee 400.00 Scholarship (Tuition Fees) 160053.00
| Az~ ssion Forms & Prospectus Fee 162601.00 Scholarship (Non Tuition Fees) 268588.00
Ad—’ssion Online Charges 137099.00 Scholarship Fees Transfer to SFC 1019317.00
Az~ ssion Processing Fees 237417.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 6559.00
I Al ni Association Fees 36300.00 University Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol) 1234974.00
| Reu3 uation and Verfication Fees 2750.00 Scholarship to Student 637161.00
| Baiznce Fees 13675.00 Printing & Stationery B7708.00 4377859.00
I; Cor.ocation Fees 85250.00
" Comouter Fees 162120.00 By Establishment Expenses
De.='opment Fees 394126.00 Fees Refund 2753100
Disaster Relief Fund 14229.00 Bank Charges 15184.07
_ E-Connectivity Fees 15838.00 Electricity, Gas, Diesel & Generator L 342910.00
Rezistration Fees 84040,00 Postage & Courier 596.00
ES..:dha Fees 39700.00 Repairs & Maintenance K 127028.00 oy L
Exzmination Fees 3002344.00 Municipal Tax e 121413.00 or M‘}r?
K )
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Gymkhana Fees

| - dentity card Fees

Late Fees

Library Book Fine

Library Fees

Magzine Fees

Mark Sheet Fees
Miscellaneous Receipts Fees
Studend Group Insurance Fees
Studend Welfare Fund

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees

Transcript Fees

Other & Extra Curricular Fees
Other Fines

Transfer Cetificate Fees
Examination Form Fees
Laboratory Fees

Utility Fees

Vice Chancellor Funds
Scholarship {Tution Fees)
Scholarship {Govt)

To Interest Income

Fixed Deposit Interest
Bank Interest

To Other Income

s

SFC Fees Collection
Examination Remmuneration
Gymkhana & Sports Activity
Library Books Purchase

NSS Regular Activities

Sale of Scrap

Sponsorship

Indirect Recelpts

TDS Other than Salary
Administrative Charges
Prize for Student
D.L.L.E Receipts
TZVP LTD

311001.00
72249.00
22000.00

9333.00

148700.00
79049.00

145345.00

1520.00
28600.00
BIGS0.00
23655.00

9000.00

194125.00

3100.00
14200,00

70,00
20303.00

174999.00
28520.00

268588.00

2294741.50

159460.67
170275.00

12810.00
48812.00
2000.00
123.00
4720.00
30600.00
5000.00

586.00
1000.00
1000.00
6400.00

142845,00

9025190.50

329735.67

104065.00

151831.00

64930205.12

Association Programme
Cultural Activities
Meeting Expenses
|dentity Card Expenses
TDS Other Than Salary
Student Group Insurance
Telephone & Internet
Travelling & Conveyance @~

Washing Allowance and Peon Uniform {—

1

T

By Loans & Advances
Advance to Staff
Advance to SFC

By Fixed Assets
Equipments (Copler Machine)

By Closing Balance
Cash-in-hand
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Bank of Maharashtra
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 23802
D. N. 5. Bank A/c No. 31760
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992
1. D. B. I. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
T.J.S. Bank A/c No. 8062
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305
Fixed Deposit

16782.00
37478.00
13410.00
16370.00

5689.00
19960.00
10980.00
24865.00

3600.00 783796.07

42500.00

24000.00 66500.00

132000.00

2199.00
4996.75
309720.70
2743.00
2681571.90
615675.68
4104008.56
609478.15
14362.34
89517236
42166.00
7660.94
1939.00
3087206.67

12378501.05

64930205.12

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Sectlon

Dr. Sangeeta Fande
Principal

In-Charge Principal
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Mr. Uday Kelkar

Chairman (Committee}
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For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co,
Chartered Accountagt

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Proprietor

Membership No. 036537

F. R. No. 120854W




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 4006.00 Salary & Allowances
K. J.S. Bank A/c No.247 6355743.38 Provident Fund 83800.00
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 4338.50 Exam Remuneration 130764.00
Fixed Deposit 10433382.00 16797469.88 Teaching and Non-teaching Staff Salary 1114795.00
P.G Remuneration 159129.00
T Loans & Advances Non Teaching Staff Salary 31044.00
Other Advance 61500.00 Profession Tax 18550.00
University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 2752249.00 4290331.00
To Deposits
Caution Money Deposit 34050.00
Laboratory Deposit 149200.00 By CA Exam Educatlonal Expenses
Library deposit 57500.00 240750.00 CA Examination 4302.00
By Loans & Advances
To Fees & Fines Other Advance 61500.00
Tuition Fee 5130470.00
Admission Processing Fee 157400.00
Alumini Association Fees 18450.00 By Establishment Expenses
Admission Form Fees A/c 211300.00 Bank Charges 1109.68
Ashwamedh Fees 1520.00 CHB Salary 98542.00
Balance fees a/c 458657.00 Cultural Activites Expense 45906.00
Computer Fees 685500.00 Examination Expenses 111205.00
Convocation Fees 55250.00 Annual Malntenance (Computers) |- 39088.00
Development Fees 275500.00 Annual Maintenance (Equipments) @, 19487.00
Current Year Fees Online 15070.00 Other Expenses (Focus) 8210.00
E-Connectivity Fees 11120.00 Association Programs Expenses 51765.00
Enrolment Fees 41355.00 Workshop & Seminar 5000.00
E-Suvidha Fees 27500.00 Audit Fees 53000.00
Examination Fees 1093507.00 Function & Festival 30099.00
Group Insurance Fees 16560.00 Guest Lecture Remuneration 1000.00
Gymkhana Fees 202390.00 Gymkhana & Sports Activities 10760.00
Disaster Relief Fund 7270.00 Industrial Visit Expenses L. 280100.00
| card Fees 37000.00 i Advertisement 61605.00
Laboratory Fees 263800.00 Monthy Charges(Professional) & 81750.00
Library Fees 357000.00 Maharashtra Tattvadnyan Parishad 354466.00
Library Book Fine Account 3553.00 Meeting Expenses 4995.00
Magzine Fees 56400.00 Non Teaching Staff Workshop 52428.00
Mark Sheet Fees 73200.00 Printing & Stationery I 65982.00
Misc Receipts 7926.00 Books & Periodical j_ 39274.00
Ph.D Fees (synopsis){Thesis) 25000.00 Personality Devlopment 3406.00
Other Fines 2050.00 Postage and Courier 469.00
Project Fees 80500.00 N.S.S 4487.00
“xtra Curricular Activities 135250.00 National Conference 40984.,00
.evaluation and Verification Fees 510.00 Students Group Insurance ® 10100.00
Transfer Certificate Fees 11200.00 TDS other then Salary 7525.00
Scholarship Recovery Afc 2038634.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 450.00
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees 16410.00 Water Bill 20300.00
University Enroliment Fee 424038.00 Repairs & Maintainence  §< 113029.00
Utility Fees 136500.00 Staff Welfare 30210.00
V. C. Funds 15200.00 12092990.00 Travelling & Conveyance L 13095.00
Telephone & Internet Charges I 5038.00
Other Income SFC Dress Code Expenses 513219.00
Student Welfare Fund 36850.00 Confrence Seminar & Workshop 68650.00
Association Programme 18798.00 Electricity, Gas and Generator "1, B9165.00
N.SS 1500.00 Prize for Students 40251.00
Flood Natural Calamities Fund 4210.00 Fees & Fines 78755.00
Sale of Scrap 23000.00 Scholarship Govt. 1019317.00
Event Fee 3120.00 Security Charges 86963.00
Computer other Ad on Course 45200.00 Professional Fees 150000.00 3711184.68
Jniversty Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol) 1224074.00
Registration Fee Collection 93665.00 By Fixed Assets
Prize for students 26429.00 Equipments 19200.00




Sr.No. |FDR No. Date of Receipt | Deposit Amount | Date of Maturity x::’::‘? Opeing Balance |Interest Rate |Accured interest Closing Balance
KALYAN JANATA SAHAKARI BANK
1 RPD/268/19 25/09/2022 1119135.00 25/10/2023 1187261.00 1095084.00 5.50 54827.21 1149911.21
2 RPD/268/20 25/09/2022 1119138.00 25/10/2023 1187265.00 1095084.00 5.50 54830.30 1149914.30
3 RPD/87922/1 19/04/2022 1300000.00] 19/07/2023 1391910.00 6] 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
4 RPD/87922/2 20/04/2022 1300000.00| 20/07/2023 1391910.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
5 RPD/87922/3 21/04/2022 1300000.00| 21/07/2023 1391910.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
6 RPD/87922/4 22/04/2022 1300000.00|  25/05/2023 1379136.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
7 MMDS/8213/1 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 a 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
8 MMDS/8213/2 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18228.17 518229.17
9 MMDS/8213/3 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 o] 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
10 MMDS/8213/4 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
11 MMDS/8213/5 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
12 RPD/87372 15/12/2021 500000.00 15/12/2023 557700.00 527500.00 5.50 29012.50 556512.50
13 13/RPD/268/18 21/7/2021 3009443.00 21/8/2022 3142265.00 3079663.00 0.00 63166.00 0.00
14 RPD/1976/1 07/10/2022 1490000.00 12/11/2023 1580940.00 ¢} 5.50 37560.42 1527560.42
15 RPD/1976/2 13/10/2022 1000000.00f  13/11/2023 1061033.00 0 5.50 25208.33 1025208.33
16 RPD/1976/3 14/10/2022 £552825.00 14/11/2023 692673.00 (o] 5.50 16456.73 669285.73
TOTAL 16590545.00 17571453.00 5797331.00 658207.32 14155538.32
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